[Commendation of Anthony J. DeLucchi.]

Resolution honoring Anthony J. DeLucchi for his dedication in serving the City and County of San Francisco Real Estate Department..

WHEREAS, After 26 years of dedicated service to the City and County of San Francisco, Anthony J. DeLucchi, a native San Franciscan, will be retiring May 31, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Anthony J. DeLucchi has been a member of the Real Estate Department for all of those 26 years, rising quickly through the ranks as Real Property Officer, Senior Real Property Officer, Assistant Director of Property, and ultimately attaining the position of Director of Property, which he has performed professionally, for the last 15 years; and

WHEREAS, Prior to Tony's long career with the San Francisco Real Estate

Department, he acquired considerable experience the previous 3 years as a Real Estate

Agent with the State Department of Transportation and gained valuable knowledge in the areas of appraisal, acquisition, and the management of real estate assets; and

WHEREAS, As the Director of Property, Tony worked on major projects; such as, the relocation of City offices and courts during seismic renovation of City Hall, acquisition of the land needed for Pac-Bell Ball Park, land transfers with Catellus Development Corp. to create the 303 acre Mission Bay Development, acquisition and management of several office buildings for the City, leasing of over one million square feet of Civic Center office space; and

WHEREAS, During his years of distinguished service to the City and County of San Francisco, Tony has consistently demonstrated attributes of hard work, dependability, and loyalty; and

WHEREAS, Tony's many friends in the Real Estate Department and throughout City government wish Tony a well-deserved, happy and healthy retirement; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Anthony J. DeLucchi for his dedicated service to the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

010632

Date Passed:

Resolution honoring Anthony J. DeLucchi for his dedication in serving the City and County of San Francisco Real Estate Department.

April 16, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin,

Sandoval

Absent: 2 - Maxwell, Yee

File No. 010632

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 16, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

APR 27 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Acting Clerk of the Board